# 124000177865

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



100427536071

S. CHATHAM APR 19 2024

04/19/24--01004--011 \*\*125.00

2024 APR 19 AMII: 5 SECRETARY OF STAT FALLABASSEE, FLORB

RECEIVED

PILED
2021 APR 19 AM 5: 01
SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEF STATE

## CORPORATE ACCESS, \_\_\_\_

When you need ACCESS to the world

INC.

236 East 6th Avenue. Tallahassee, Florida 32303

P.O. Box 37066 (32315-7066) ~ (850) 222-2666 or (800) 969-1666. Fax (850) 222-1666

### **WALK IN**

	PIC	CK UP:	BROOK 4/19		
	CERTIFIED COPY				
XX	РНОТОСОРУ				
	GS				
XX	FILING	LLC		<u> </u>	
_	MPMT FL LLC				
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)	-		
2.					
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)			
3	CORROR ATE MAME AND DO	OLIN (PAIM II)		. <u> </u>	· 100 v.
	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENI#)			
4	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #\			
		COMENT ")			
5	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)	·		<u> </u>
J.					
6.	(CORPORATE NAME AND DO	CUMENT #)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SPECIAL INSTRUC					
	_	·			

#### COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Se Division of Co				
SUBJE	MPMT FL	LLC			
		Name of	Limited 1	Liability Company	<u> </u>
The enc	losed Articles of	Organization and fee(	s) are subr	nitted for filing.	
Please r	eturn all corresp	ondence concerning thi	s matter to	the following:	
	Christopher	Hamilton			
			Na	me of Person	
	Mestdagh W	/all & Hamilton PA			
	<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Fir	m/Company	
	280 W Cant	on Ave., Ste. 110			
				Address	
	Winter Park	FL 32789			
	chris@m-wla	wfirm.com	City/Sta	ate and Zip Code	
	<del></del>		sed for fu	ture annual report notific	cation)
For furthe	er information co	ncerning this matter, pl	ease call:		
	Chris Hamilt		407 (	702 6702	
	Nam	ne of Person	Area Co	ode Daytime Teleph	none Number
Enclosed	d is a check for t	he following amount:			
	00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Status	C	3\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy litional copy is enclosed	☐\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	·	ig Address		Street Address	
New Filing Section Division of Corporations			New Filing Section The Centre of Tall		
	P.O. B	ox 6327		2415 N. Monroe S	
	Tallah	assee, FL 32314		Tallahassee, FL 32	

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE 1 - Name: The name of the Limited Liabilit	y Company is:				
MPMT FL LLC					
(Must contr	ain the words "Limited	Liability Compan	y, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")		
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	ldress of the principal c	office of the Limit	ed Liability Company is:		
Principa	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
c/o Mestdagh Wall & 280 W. Canton Ave., Winter Park, FL 3278	Ste 110	28	o Mestdagh Wall & Hamilton PA 0 W. Canton Ave., Stc. 110 inter Park, FL 32789		
ARTICLE III - Registered Age (The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a	cannot serve as its own	Registered Agen	gent's Signature: t. You must designate an individu	2024 APR 19 SEGRETAR)	
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:					
	Mestdagh Wall & Ha			ARY HAS	
		Name		SET A	M
	280 W. Canton Ave.	, Ste. 110	. <u>.                                   </u>	6 1 5 4 4	D
	Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u>	acceptable)	5: 01 STATE	
	Winter Park	FL	32789	•	
	City	State	Zip		

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	Mahendra Gunapooti c/o Mestdagh Wall & Hamilton PA 280 W Canton Avc Ste. 110, Winter Park FL 32789
	ZOZHAPR 19 AM S: 01 SEGRE ARY OF STATE TALL NHASSEE, FL
If an effective date is listed, the date must be a he date of filing.)	tte of filing:
the document's effective date on the Department ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	at of State's records.
This document is exec	nember or an authorized representative of a member. cuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. lse information submitted in a document to the Department of State

Christopher Hamilton, authorized rep for Mahendra Gunapooti
Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)